be cash at bank of $19,385,243 and the
Corporation has reduced this risk by
holding it across 6 banking institutions
being National Australia Bank, IMB Bank,
Bendigo and Adelaide Bank, ME Bank,
Mystate Bank and AMP Bank.

The Corporation does not have any
material credit risk exposure.

c.  Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in
market prices, such as interest rates and
equity prices will affect the Corporation’s
income or the value of its holding of
financial instruments. Exposure to
market risk is closely monitored by
management and carried out within
guidelines set by the Board.

The Corporation does not have any
material market risk exposure.

d.  Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair
value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because
ofchanges in interest rates.
The Corporation manages its interest
rate risk by maintaining floating rate
cash and having no debt.

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below detail the interest rate sensitivity analysis of the Corporation at balance date,
holding all variables constant. A 100 basis point change is deemed to be a possible change and is
used when reporting interest rate risk:

EFFECT ON PROFIT OR LOSS 2018  $ 2017  $

Cash at bank 19,385,243 20,293,300

Cash at bank + 1% 193,852 202,933

Cash at bank – 1% (193,852) (202,933)

EFFECT ON EQUITY 2018  $ 2017  $

Cash at bank 19,385,243 20,293,300

Cash at bank + 1% 193,852 202,933

Cash at bank – 1% (193,852) (202,933)

The table below reflects the undiscounted contractual settlement terms for the financial
instruments of a fixed period of maturity, as well as management’s expectations of the settlement
period for all financial  instruments:

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS Notes 2018  $ 2017  $

Financial assets—cash flows realisable

Cash and cash equivalents 12 19,389,693 20,297,500

Trade and other receivables 13,14 1,133,238 1,019,428

Total 20,522,931 21,316,929

Financial liabilities due for payment

Trade and other creditors 18 7,175,881 1,404,931

Other liabilities 19, 20, 22 7,982,444 9,284,553

Total 15,158,325 10,689,484

72 • 2 0 17–2 01 8 •  C A AC  A N N UA L  R E P O RT  • F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Directors’ Declaration for the year ended 30 June 2018Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

WITHIN ONE YEAR Notes 2018  $ 2017  $

Financial assets—cash flows realisable

Cash and cash equivalents 12 19,389,693 20,297,500

Trade and other receivables 13,14 1,133,238 1,019,428

Total 20,522,931 21,316,929

Financial liabilities due for payment

Trade and other creditors 18 7,175,881 1,404,931

Other liabilities 19, 20, 22 7,982,444 9,284,553

Total 15,158,325 10,689,484

The carrying amount of assets and liabilities is equal to their net fair value.

The following methods and assumptions have been applied:

Recognised financial instruments
For cash, cash equivalents and interest bearing deposits, the carrying amount approximates fair
value because of their short-term to maturity, whereas for receivables and creditors, the carrying
amount approximates fair value due to their short term to maturity.

In the opinion of the directors of
Central Australian Aboriginal Congress Aboriginal Corporation:

1.	 The financial statements and notes of Central Australian Aboriginal Congress